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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

itmount of Cheques Charged tgainst Bank ACCOUntS at the Clearing 
House Centres, A.rI1, 1929 

Bank debits were considerably less in April than in the preceding month, 
reflecting mainly the reduced activity in speculative markets. itfter seasonal 
adjustnnt, the decline in comparison with March was more than 13 p.c. Winnipeg 
was the only large city to show a gain in April over the preceding month, after 
the usual adjustment. 

The comparison with the corresponding month of 1928 was more favourable, 
gains being shown in each of the economic areas except quebec. The increase in the 
aggregate for the Dominion was 10 p.c. , British Columbia leading in this compariscn 
with a percentage increase of 24 p.c. The Prairie Provinces showed a gain of 18.6 
p.c., and the debits of Ontario were 17 P.C. greater. 

The cumulative debits of the first four months were much in excess of 
iiny similar period since the record was first kept in 1924,  and probably greater 
than in any similar p3riod in the history of the Dominion. The increase over the 
first fo' months of 1928  was 16 p.c. The increase in firncial transfers in 
iritish Columbia reflected speculative activity as well as prosperity in general 
business, the gain being 26 p.c. The increase in Quebec during the first four 
months of the present year was nearly 18 p.c., while the gain in Ontario was 16.6 
p.c. The Maritime Provinces thowed a gain of 11.6 p.c. 

Debits in April were 3,623,300,000, compared with 3,982,000,000 in 
March and 3,298,000,000 in April, 192o. Statistics of bonk debits to individual 
uccounts at the clearing house centres are published by the Dominion Bureau of 
Stutitics under an arrangennt with the Canadian Bankers 1  Association. 

Comparison with April, 19 

Bank debits in Halifax during April last showed a decrease from the 
total of the same month last yeer, which was more than counterbalanced by gains in 
Saint John and Moncton. 

The decline in Montreal in this comparison was 4.4 p.c. Moderate gains 
were shown in Quebec city and Sherbrooke, the recession in the three centres of 
uebc province being 4.2 p.c. 

Increases were general throughout the 12 centres in Ontario. Toronto 
showed a gain of nearly eC p.c., while the aggregate for the province was up 
17 P.C. 

- Medicine Hat ws the only exception to the otherwise general advance in 
the Prairie Provinces. The increase in Jinnipeg was 12 p.c. , and the gains in 
other aentres were even more pronounced, resulting in raising the total for the 
Frairie Provinces 18.6 p.c. above April, 1928. 

Marked gains were recorded in the clearing centres of British Columbia, 
with Vancouver showing a gain of 27 p.c. The total for the province was 24 p.c. 
greater. 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE Cl2ARING 
HOUSE CENtrPLS OF CANADA, APRIL. 1929 WITH COMPARA-

TIVE FIG'JES FOR MARCH. 1929 AND APRIL, 1928 

Frovinces and 
Cl€aring House 	Centres 

Debi -ts 
April, 	1929 

to Individual Accounts 
March, 	1929 	April, 	1928 

iaritime Provinces 	- 
ib1it&x 33,933,581 36,243,293 35,274,885 
bior1ctun ...................... 7,478,211 7,328,569 6,850,667 
Caint 	John ................... 23,485,527 23,040,516 20,486,843 
Total 	- Maritime Provinces... 6 4 ,897,319 66,612,378 62,612,395 

Lue b'c 
Montreal ..................... 	1,072,049,755 	1, 4 27, 2 8 2 ,65 2 	1,123,29 6 , 6 9 4  

	

uebec ....................... 64,063,947 	67,775, 406 	63,352,225 
Sherbrooke ................. 	11,539,272 	11,041,491 	11,390,551 

Tctal - uebec 	1, 147,652,9 84 	1,506,099,54 9 	1,198,039, 4 70 

Or. tar io 
Brantford .................... 13,762,426 13,845,260 9,792,338 
Chatham...................... 10,243,344 12,062,625 7,765,578 
Fort 	il1iam ................. 8,159,957 7,021,646 6,367,969 
Hamilton ..................... 73,125,711 72,927, 4 49 71,506,303 
Kingston ..................... 6,298,356 7,249,548 5,815,985 
Kitchener .................... 12,284,534 12,102,920 11,019, 42 5 
London ....................... 39,744,813 32,438,395 33,837,605 
Ottawa....................... 177,037,059 13 2 ,875, 056  169,832,7 2 8 
Peterborough ................. 7,826,527 7,910,848 7,418,464 
Sarnia ....................... 11,296,213 9,857,295 7,368,248 
Toronto ...................... 1,116,840,563 1,169,872,150 932,885,593 
'oiindsor ...................... 56,d55,680 55,361,843 43,166,591 

Total 	- 	Ontario .............. 1,533,475,183 1 ,533,5.5, 0 35 1,306,776,827 

Prairie Frovjnces 
Erandon ...................... 
Calgary...................... 
Edmontor ..................... 
Lethbridge................... 
Medicine Hat ................. 
Moose Jaw .................... 
Prince Albert ................ 
Regina....................... 
Saskatoon .................... 
Winnipeg..................... 
Branches of the ieyburn 

Security Bank .............. 

Total - Prgirie Provinces.... 	623,290,439 	573, 463, 112 	525,246,391 

British Columbia 
New westminstr .............. 	8,786,392 	8,137,864 	7,738,253 
Vuncouver .................... 208,396,152 	259,564,419 	1 6 4 ,089,351 
Victoria ..................... 	36,804,723 	34,769,612 	- 	33,571,886 

Total - British Columbia 	253,987,267 	302,471,895 	205,399, 4 90 

G1L.ND TOTAL FOR CANADA ....... 3,623,303,192 	3,982,171,969 	3,298,074,573 
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• 	2. 	DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUS CENTRES IN THE ECONOMIC 
AREAS OF CANADA BY MONTHS, JANUARY 1928 TO APRIL 1929,  TOTJ- R 

WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CLEARINGS 

Yrtrs and 	- 	Maritime 	uebec 	- 	Ontario 	Prairie 
onths 	Provinces 	 Provinces 

$ 
1928 
January 
February 
March 
April 
Aay 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1929 
January 
February 
M a r c h 
April 
Fir$t 4 Months, 1929 

1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
192 4  

Fercentage of 
1929 to  1928 

53,045,851 
50,707 ,396 
63,524,053 
62,612 ,395 
69,656,260 
63,144 ,354 
67,674,276 
60,627,892 
56,395 ,918 
65,167,115 
63,831,817 
69,080,368 

66,662 ,682 
57,960,079 
66,612,378 
64,897 ,319 

256,132 ,458 
229,889,695 
188,796,622 
202,135,536 
173 ,901  ,710 
19 8 ,754 ,8 14  

111.6 

1,172,611,553 
1,104,521,068 
1,082,790,544  
1,198,039,470 
1,58 4 ,905,1 4 9 
1,416,883,260 
1,195,648,154 
1,126,569,353 

983 ,642 ,245 
1,410,352,155 
1,377,905, 638 
1,258,789,160 

1,527,635,620 
1,187 ,112 ,885 
1,506,099,5 4 9 
1,147,652,98 4  
5,368,501,038 
4 ,557,96 2 ,635 
3,393,567,340 
3,027 ,222 ,740 
2,572,072,272 
2 ,551 ,00 2,3 05 

117.9  

1,432,408,949 
1,266,622,252 
1,323,797,92 4  
1,306,776,827 
1,620,726,549 
1,577 129  857 
1,313,015,147 
1,220,368,351 
1,248 ,645,218 
1,648 ,565,029 
1,773,5 4 0,085 
1,580,699,055 

1,658,997 ,991 
1,467,619,125 
1 ,533 ,525,035 
1,533,475,183 
6,193 ,617 ,334 
5,329 ,605,952 
4,309,857,1 4 0 
3,847,336,037 
3,331 ,098,95 0  
3,390,763 ,425 

116.6  

533,571 ,698 
482 ,728  ,741 
528,077,336 
525,246,391 
751 ,623 ,765 
622 ,789, 607 
706,460,599 
633,905,430 
588,409 ,664 
912,707 ,55i 
99 1 , 4 76,31 4  
728 ,o16,746 

591 ,636,241 
479,123,104 
573 ,463 ,112 
623,290, 4 39 

2 ,267,512 ,89 6  
2,069,624,166 
1,642,594,212 
1,722,662,388 
1,733 .764,742 
1,476,665,486 

109.5 

Per cent of 
Years and 	British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
::on -ths 	Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clenrings - 

1928 
Jan uary 
February 
:/arch 
April 
•ay 
J u  ne 
Juy 
tUU5 t 
September 
October 
Nov embe r 
December 

1929 
January 
February 
Mar 'h 
April 
First 4 Months, 1929 

1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

207, 4 74,985 
197 ,403  ,959 
2 17, 2 17,9 1 9 
205,399 ,490 
203,597,877 
2oo ,896,531 
198 ,845,654 
201,644 ,9l6 
1 73, 857 ,898 
235,7 4 9,193 
2 25, 089 ,28O 
229,596,641 

250,397,211 
235,466,123 
302 ,471 ,895 
253,987 ,267 

1,042,322,496 
827,496,353 
617 ,429 ,910 
641,867,444 
568 ,4O2 ,558 
554,911,088 

3,399 ,113,036 
3, 101 ,98 3, 416  
3,215, 4 07,776 
3,298,074,573 
4,230,509,600 
3,880,843 ,6o9 
3,481,643,830 
3,243,115,942 
3,050,950,9 4 3 
4,272 54i 050 
4,431 ,'43, 134 
3,866,181,970 

4 ,095,3 29,7 45 
3,627,281,316 
3,982,171,969 
3,623,303,192 

15,128 ,086,222 
13,014,578,801 
10,152,246,224 
9,441,224,145 
8 ,379 240  232 
8,172,097,118 

1 ,938  ,661,763 
1,727,813,235 
1,880,783, 4 69 
1 ,799,9 2 3, 0 3 1  
2,358,715,139 
2,067,483,816 
1,97 2 ,79 4 , 82 1 
1 , 8 89,09 2 ,555 
1,756,765,165 
2,489,471,195 
2,465,852,655 
2 , 207,53 2 , 884  

2,203,078,403 
1 ,791,513,7 44  
2 ,021 ,544 ,868 
1,960,824,286 
7,976,961,301 
7,347,181,497 
5,833, 80 7,7 8 8 
5,422,778,955 
4 ,993 549 599 
5,101 ,840,295 

1 75. 4  
179.7 
170.4 
183.2 
179.5 
187.9 
176.5 
1 71.9 
1 73. 6  
172.0 
179.9 
175.2 

185.7 
191.1 
197.0 
184.9 
189.7 
177.3 
17 4 .1 
174.0 
167.7 
160.1 

Percentage of 
1929 to 1928 	 126.0 	 116.2 	101.5 
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. BANK DEbITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLUR 	',1 	 i,ND PRINCIPAL CR1NG 
CNTh.ES OF CANADA IN FRIL, 1925 TO 1 9 29 

Per- 
Month of April iconomic areas 	centage 

and Cities 	192 5 	1926 	1927 	1928 	1929 	of 
- 	 -. 	1929to 

Millions of i)ollars 	1928 

Maritime Provinces 48.0 50.0 48.3 62.6 64.9 103.6 
Quebec 699.5 850.9 890.7 1,198.0 1,147.7 95.8 
Montreal 645.8 794.4 824.1 1,123.3 1,072.0 95.6 

Ontario 884.5 1,155.1 1 ,09 6 .3 1,306.8 1,533.5 117. 1  
Toronto 591.4 77 4 .0 777.9 932.9 1,116.8 119.8 

Prairie Provinces 450.8 416.6 447.0 525.2 623.3 118.6 
Winnipeg 327. 4  246.5 296.6 316.3 354.4 112.0 

British Columbia 146.3 158.8 157.7 205.4 254.0 124.0 
Vancouver 120.1 124.4 126.6 164.1 208.4 127. 0  

Canada ............. 2,229.1 2,631.5 2,640.0 3,298.1 3,623.3 110.0 

4. 	BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANUARY 1928  TO APRIL 1929 

Demand and 	 Percentage of 
Notice Deposits 	 Bank Debits 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	to Deposits 
last day of pre- 	 in Canada. 
ceding month 
(000's emitted) 	(000's ornitted 

192 8  

January 2,128,959 3,99,113 159.8 
February 2,101,489 3,101,983 147.5 
March 2 1 106,660 3, 215, 4 08 148.9 
April 2,135,531 3,298,075 154.5 
May 2,190,617 4 , 2 3 0 ,5 10  193. 0  
June 2,212,279 3,880,844 175.5 
July 2,185,176 3,481,644 159.5 
August 2 ,163,599 3,243,116 150.0 
September 2,142,066 3,050,951 142.5 
October 2,138,011 4 , 2 7 2 ,541  200.0 
November 2,228,453 4,431,843 199.1 
December 2,249,719 3,866,182 172.0 

Average 2,165,213 3,624,684 167.5 

1929 

January 2,235,308 4 ,095,33 183.3 
February ,200,431 3, 4 27,281 155.6 
March 2,166,014 3,982.172 184.0 
April 2,161,382 3,623,303 167.6 
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